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ÎT.

'99'.7f '99^36
<v.n 

99 5557853
!■ '. '

31653 57£i [r
2 32587, 27056 59643

i ! '
32528 26934 1594|S2 99.81

99.93

99.54

"99.86

99.69

Tg.^o3 tji<  1
i . _ _

28842 23449 52291
' != .si

28824 23418 5 2 ^ 2
i'- ! i-i

4 46129 32846 72975 40027 32668 i726
■r ". r

95 86.77 99.45 99.61

5
 ̂ i !i

37561 31534
■ i-

69095
(

37542 61502 |69C►44 99.94 ~99.69 ‘ 99.92

6 ;%{^]8TFfT
! ...L _________

49797 39819
!

89616 49680 39611 892^1
i ' P

99.76 99.47 99.63

36680 30737 67417
. ‘ .■ 1 36627 30643 672 p '99^5 99.69 99.78

8
il1  .

30180 25083 55263
1 1. •

30153 25034 551^7
' l! "

99.S1 99.80 99.88

L  I L .  .„
2S7519 236827^ 52414^ 287034• 235746 522780: • i'

“99~.83 '"99.62
i

"99.73
!...... .

-1  ^
(2002-03)

tiTcn? tIifcitM
1 8843 6644 15487 '2033 1625 3658 22.98 24.40 23.62

2 8654 7601 16255 2290 1396 3686
I .

' 26.46 18.37 2263

3 1! 7461 6402 13863 2229 1348 j 3577. 29 38 21.06 25.80

4 1 9932 8842 18774 2104 2067 4171 21.13 23 33 22.22

5 8973 8307 17285 2924 1656 4580 32.56 19.93 26.50 1 
1

6 110C6 9996 21002 3934 1964 5898 11 ■■ }
'35 74 19.65

“ ■“ -■ 1
28 08 i

1
1 7 83S6 7593 15984 2687

i
2013

i
4700 32.04

1

I t

25.43 j 29.4CJ i

8 1 t^^RTcH 1 7529 6593 14222 2346 1 1653 ( 3999 30.75 25.07 i 26 1.’ i
1 !

! qJcT 170889 161983
--------------  < >  . . . .  . . . .  L  . . 1

132372 20547 j 13722 ; 34269 28 93
------------  -  - - t  ■■■ —  —

22.14 j 25 7S



S/\RVa  SI IIKSHA Y.VN’ (SKR) 22

c n f ^ T - 2 4  { f^r^TTOT v jn ^  2 0 0 i- i l)2

G 'fl T
5

B G
3

b I  G T': s ’ii G T
30

f^cT.
2001
era?

T̂TmT̂ FT

CO
OJ
G>
'>r
m

I fO >i CO
DD

CO
O
o>
CM

lO
o>
CO
m
CM

f  :

----4 — . Jl

O
CO
CO

i CO
I ?
i£>
O
CN

00
h-
v>i'lT-

!:CMi;
i i _

O
CO
CM
CM
00

y-sf
:>rfT A' 
’Tp=ri^

CD
CN
CD
lO

CO
imIlf—
lOo

lO
o>o

CO
CO

o
CM

CO
CM
»o

■ 'i 
(O 
00 o

"1:

!<Ji 1r>Ji

^  ! 
CM

CM : CO r

CO 
i C7> 
• CO
! ir> 
lO
Csi

! 00 
r^ 
CO

1—
>

s
d)
00

o
00

5CO

mciT ■ 
con CD

,lO
CM
,tn>co 00

to
o>
OI

o>
C3>
CN

ii
o

t !
h -
lO

to
00
CN

m Oi
U)
oo
CN

T̂TcTT
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1 .. k| ;  ̂ ji ,' Ĥ, V '■ ■ -j! .'I ' i 'i'!̂ *'-!- i! ' '
■ ^  jg [^  ^  ^  ^  cra> zi î
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. ■! I

xJrTTT ^fc:!^) f^TT OtfA?Jpi ^€HT c i^  '0̂
I I

VJ< ^  cR 3 ife5T ^ 2 cl?TI

.^ K  -̂-x - ^ T  ^  ^  < Z J^^ I  1

.4 .3  [^ r f lr < c  v :m T ^
I • ■■ • I'! * .’ )riv. 1 = li-^ Q^ix (TRiirm
'I i' ' • 1 V 1 ;■ • . I:

nm  t i  f̂TGTW  ̂ S ^  c^ x̂ rT̂ n ,;[;

\3Mei,^ 5 I c v̂In!. v|*i^!d <Jl\3^'i § j

i W  z \fk ^ \^  ^  ^  ^  t o  u lT ^ l
1:
i; <

8
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iq=7fzî  c?>]
( ; .

I ’ '- • ' :' -

I I

/o T e Z T  "e F a r^Z ^ i t h t  !fe i t  i ^
. ;.  ̂ ■ : . I- : > < i i' r

''fT i, fe iI  Off̂ P̂TPT I t l
I g  I x i ^ .  cOTfe"?! W x #  ‘̂ ll
. .:, w i'ii' : I - : :: '. :•

r .^ r4  /  cf?4in^ o ifvc i ^ i^ i|C r2 ^ T l% ^ 7 ^  ^  f ^ ' i r ^
_  . .  X V *' ' : '  '. '; ii ; . _ —  ‘  ̂ -■ : i | f 1 'i  i ! ^  '•  ̂ ■ ■

^Tl̂ TI I '̂ 4 3 if to r ^  '2JT ^ 't >̂ tvjtci?l<q' f^JTFfl ^  3??-M
1 - ' . ■ : ’ '■ . :  ■ ■ ■ ■ W ‘i   ̂ .;■ ^  ■ ■ '

^  cFTT  ̂ vfiT ^ j ^  WIU?m t}^' 3 |^  OijEJcpR 21^ <rTOT vH T ^
.1  ̂ ■ • I  HM: ■ . 1 >  I n . - : :  .

1: !



cr 5 ‘ iTi ''i-im'rcTv, cJ 50 .i-] .'j^^.rji^
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v j-.,?! r^r.ii ^rij .'3v^‘rc \ 8^ tTJ{n< \a>fvri g(T3iH 20 Kv'TV T^^'’-< !h':U
■ . ‘ - • 

^•7 ■^-■ :^T r:;::-T^vr ^  ^  (. ^d^'iTTr-V \ ^ i  ^ i: [^ . i i^ ^ T
• 4 -

r : !* !-- i .rvivF i r  <!Ur cfif^a ' ^ \ \ 3 y ^  V^forlTI



■'fRSTTorr ^  m r ^  ^

^ r r ! 4 .; |

9 . 5 . 2  H e i W  T f . f ^ r . c p T ^ n f e r a r  . i -
I ; ■ '■ M  t ■: i ■ ^ - ‘i-,1 I • •■ j . j- v» r . • .:■ ■ ’hi-ii 1 „
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II'  ̂ II . I :!= ' - ■! ;' ::■ ■' - •: 1

3 T p k  ^  ^ 'U Y v ii^ l WPtTEft?) ^  cT̂TT
^  J . '■ . -   ̂ ‘ • [

t if^ u F iT  gRT " n :^ ! ; / ^  <pt ^PRter i ^  t iR ^

t 3 c j > ! y c ^  ^  tjcu fe n r  ^ r fx ^ jto r ^  cpi

# n  cRiT 3 R i furcTr; tt?t i| fu p m

w < ^  ^  ■ ■ ■’ t  •  ̂ ■ M  ■ .'
' ^  II ^ ^  i: ' I ‘ '

1. l^ 'p lf cJ?^cfS7 ■
: ■■■!j '. ' '̂ ■ ^ i • " :
2. fuTerr i

■' ; ‘ • :
3. 3{RI fiira t (te .T « )

4. 3?f^.^'by chi4cr>l^ 3d^w>l’̂  fwlc^i ilRt^c^ <51cfjy
'I ■ ' " "

5. C H fe#(tTO ?T) ' ; ;
^  i ■ , ;■ i :

6. ; I

■i : ' ' ' .
O. creTt^^t̂

ti ^
9. c i^ to r  oTf̂ ^RRTT. ^ .w s r f^ n R ir  r f e

10. «5c;r xici ^Tfr? .
■  ̂ r ; -

11. fufST xFilvJl «f>o?TPT Gfftt^T'Tl

-  3îlyeT
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1 Additional readier

1.1 Honorarium ofAdditional Para Teacher

1st Year Number 0.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000

llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0 0 0 0 0 o.ooo 0 0.000

llird Year Number 0.228 0 0 0 0 0 ().()()() 0 0.000

IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000

2 ' Education Gaurantec Scheme (EGS)

2.1 No. o f Children fn Primary School Child 0.00845 46902 396.322 44367 374.90115 41705 352.40725 38910 328,790 171884 1452,420

3 Upgradation Primary School to Upper Primary School 82 3 20 31 136
3.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New UPS 0.5 82 41,000 3 1.500 20 10.000 31 15.500 136 68.000
3.2 Salary o f Head Master in 1st year Number 0.9 82 73.800 3 2.700 20 18.000 31 27,900 136 122.400

Salary o f Head Master in Next year Number 1.2 38 45.600 120 144.000 123 147.600 143 171.600 424 508.800

3.3 Salary o f Teacher in 1st Year Number 0.63 82 51.660 3 1.890 20 12.600 31 19,530 136 85.680

Salary o f Teacher in Next Year Number 0.84 76 63.840 278 233.520 366 307.440 409 343.560 1129 948.360
4 Class Room

4.2 Additional Class Room in UPS Room 1.2 80 96.000 200 240.000 300 360.000 350 420.000 930 1116.000

4.3 HM  Room in UPS Room 0.5 0.000 20 10.000 30 15.000 30 15.000 80 40.000

5 Free Text Book

5.1 Free Text Book for UPS SC/ST Boys Child 0.001 - 15000 15.000 15400 15.400 15800 15.800 16200 16.200 62400 62,400

6 C ivil W ork

6.1 Construction o f School Building (Two Rooms) Number 2.56 10 25.600 10 25.600 10 25.600 11 28.160 41 104.960

6.2 Construction o f School Building (Three Rooms) Number 3.6 38 136.800 82 295.200 41 147.600 39 140.400 200 720.000

6.3 Toilets Number 0.1 100 10.000 150 15.000 200 20.000 250 25.000 700 70.000

6.4 Handpump/ Water Harvesting Number 0.5 .100 .......J10.QQ.0 150 75.000 150 75.000 200 100.000 600 300.000

6.5 PHED Connection* Nutnber 0.2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.6 Ramps Number 0.2 20 4.000 40 8.000 60 12.000 80 16.000 200 40.000

6.7 Construction o f BRC Number 6 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.8 Construction o f CRC Number 2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.9 Boundary W all Lumpsum 50 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 4 200,000

6.10 Minor Repairs (per classrooms) Number 0.125 10 1.250 10 1.250 20 2.500 12 1.500 52 6.500

6.11 Major Repairs (per classrooms Number 0.25 39 9.750 50 12.500 100 25.000 100 25.000 289 72.250

6.11 Provision o f Play Elements to School Number 0.25 100 25.000 200 50.000 250 62.500 300 75.000 850 212.500

7 M aintinance &  Repairs

7.1 Primary School Number 0.05 1089 54.450 1068 53.400 1126 56.300 1198 59.900 4481 224.050

7.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.05 447 22.350 529 26.450 532 26.600 553 27.650 2061 103.050

8 Upgradation o f EGS/AS to Prim ary School 61 61 93 61 276

8.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New PS 0.1 61 6.100 61 6.100 93 9.300 61 6.100 276 27.600

8.2 Teacher Salary in 1st Year Number 0.63 61 38.430 61 38.430 93 58.590 61 38.430 276 173.880

Teacher Salary in next Year Number 0.84 0.000 61 51.240 122 102.480 215 180.600 398 334.320

8.3 Honorarium o f Para Teacher

8.3.1 1st Year Number 0.135 6i 8.235 61 8.235 93 12.555 61 8.235 276 37.260

8.3.2 Ilnd Year Number 0.204 0.000 61 42.444 61 12.444 93 18.972 215 43.860

8.3.3 llIrdYear Number 0.228 0.000 0 0.000 61 13.908 61 13.908 122 27.816

8.3.4 IVth Year Number 0.252 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 61 15.372 61 15.372

10 School G ran t

lO .l Primary School Number 0.02 10S9 1068 1126 22.520 1198 23,960 4481 46,480

10.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.02 447 8.940 529 10.580 532 10.640 553 11.060 2061 41.220

11 Teachers G rant

11.1 Teachers in Primary School Number 0.005 3348 3470 3656 18.280 3778 18.890 14252 37.170

11.3 Teachers in Upper Primary School Number 0.00'5 4223 21.115 4349 21.745 4474 22.370 4559 22.795 17605 88.025

12 Teachers Training

12.1 Teachers in PS & New PS (20 days) Number 0.014 3287 3348 3441 3502 13578 0.000

12.2 Teachers in UPS & New UPS (20 days) Number 0.014 4223 4349 60.886 4474 62.636 4559 63.826 17605 187.348
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12,3 RelicslK-r t ouisc Idi' Unlrancl 1 eachcis ((lO days) Number 0.042 o.oou 279 1 1,718 (!.()(lU ().()()() 27v 1 1.7 IN

12.4 1 laininn I'ur I rcsli Tcaclicis (30 clays) Number 0.021 61 1,281 122 2.562 215 4.515 276 5.79(, 674 14,154

14 'I'raliiiti}; for Coiiim iinitv Leaders

14.1 Training o f SMC Membars (2 days) Number 0.0006 3576 2.146 4232 2.539 4256 2.554 4424 2.654 16488 9,893

15 Provision for Disabled Children

15.1 Di.sablcd Chikircn Number 0.012 502 6,024 502 6.024 2 166 25.092 2 166 25.992 5336 64.032

16 Kcsearch, Evailtiation, Supervision & Monitorinii

16.1 Primary School Number 0.014 1089 15.246 1068 14.952 1 126 15.764 1 198 16,772 4481 62.734

16.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.014 447 529 7.406 532 7.448 553 7.742 2061 22.596

17 Management Cost

17.1 District Project Office

17.1.1 Salary o f District Project Coordinator (1) Number 2.4 0.000 1 1.200 1 2.400 1 2.400 3 6.000

17.1.2 Salaries o f Asstt. Project Coordinator (4) Number 2.04 0.000 4 4.080 4 8.160 4 8.160 12 20.400

17.1.3 Programme Asstt. (3) Number 1.44 0.000 3 2.160 3 4.320 3 4.320 9 10.800

17.1.4 Salary o f Asstt. Enng. (1) Number 1.8 0.000 1 0.900 1 1.800 1 1.800 3 4.500

17.1.5 Salary o f AAO  ( I) Number 1.68 0.000 I 0.840 1 1.680 1 1.680 3 4.200

17.1.6 Salary o f M IS Incharge (1) Number 1.2 0.000 1 0.600 1 1.200 1 1.200 3 3.000

17.1.7 Salary o f U D C ( l) Number 0.84 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0.840 4 3.360

17.1.8 Salary o f LDC (1) Number 0.'6 0.000 1 0.300 1 0.600 1 0.600 3 1.500

17.1.9 Computer Operators on Contract (4) Number 0.48 0.000 4 0.960 0.000 0.000 4 0.960

17.1.10 Peon on Contract (3) Number 0.306 0.000 3 0.459 3 0.918 3 0.918 9 2.295

17.1.11 Watchmen (1) Number 0.306 0.000 1 0.153 1 0.306 1 0.306 3 0.765

17.1.12 Hire o f Vehicles (2) Number 1.5 2 3.000 2 3.000 2 3.000 2 3.000 8 12.000

17.1.13 Equipment Lumpsum 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 1 1.500

17.1.14 Hire o f Computers with Operator (5) Number 0.84 0.000 5 4.200 5 4.200 5 4.200 15 12.600

17.1.15 Furniture Lumpsum 1 1 1.000 •0.000 0.000 0.000 1 1.000

17.1.16 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 5 1 5.000 1 5.000 1 5.000 1 5.000 4 20.000

17.2 Strengthening of DEEO Office

17.2.1 Hire o f Vehicle f l ) Number 1.5 1 1.500 1 1.500 1 1.500 1 1.500 4 6.000
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17.2.2 l:c|tii|)niciu l.unipsuiu i.l 1 l.iOO ().0(J() 0 . 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 1. loo

17.2.3 Mire o f Computer with Opei atoi (1) Number 0.84 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0 . S 4 O 1 0 . . S 4 0 4 ' - ^ . 3 6 0

17.2.4 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 4 0.800

17.3 RRCF Office

17.3.1 Salary o f I3RCF Number 1.96 n 0.000 8 7.840 8 15.680 S 15.680 24 39.200

17.3.2 Salary o f Resource I’erson/AI’O Number 1.44 0.000 24 17.280 24 34.500 24 34,560 72 8 6 . 4 0 0

17.3.3 Salary of Junior Enng. Number 1.44 0.000 8 5.760 8 1 1.520 8 11.520 24 28.800

17.3.4 Salary o f Accountant/ Junior Accountant Number 1.08 8 8.640 8 8.640 8 8.640 8 8.640 32 34.560

17.3.5 Salary o fL D C ( l) Number 0.6 8 4.800 8 4.800 8 4.800 8 4.800 32 19.200

17.3.6 Computer Operator on Contract (1) Number 0.48 8 3.840 8 3.840 8 3.840 8 3.840 32 15.360

17.3.7 Peon on Contract (1) Number 0.306 0.000 8 1.224 8 2.448 8 2.448 24 6.120

17.4 Strengthening of BEEO Office
17.4.1 Equipment Lumpsum 0.85 8 6.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 8 6.800

17.4.2 Vehicle Allowance Number 0.12 8 0.960 8 0.960 8 0.960 8 0.960 32 3.840

17.4.3 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.1 8 0.800 8 0.800 8 0.800 8 0.800 32 3.200

17.4.5 Hire o f Computer with Operator (1) Number 0.84 8 6.720 8 6.720 8 6.720 8 6.720 32 26.880

17.5 CRCF Office
17.5.1 Salary o f CRCF Number ' 1.2' 0.000 115 69.000 115 138.000 115 69.000 345 276.000

18 Innovation Districts 50 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 4 200.000

19 19.1 Block Resource Center

19.1.1 Furniture Lumpsum 1 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.1.2 Contingency Lunipsum 0.125 8 1.000 8 1.000 8 1.000 8 1.000 32 4.000

19.1.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.06 8 0.480 8 0.480 8 0.480 8 0.480 32 1.920

19.1.4 TLM Grant Number 0.05 8 0.400 8 0.400 8 0.400 8 0.400 32 1.600

19.2 Cluster Resource Center

19.2.1 Furniture Lumpsum 0.1 . QJJOO 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.2.2 Contingency LumpsUtti 0.025 . u n I IS 2.875 115 2.875 115 2.875 460 11.500

19.2.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.024 15 2.760 115 2.760 115 2.760 115 2.760 460 11.040

19.2.4 TLM Grant Number 0.01 115 1.150 115 1.150 115 1.150 115 1.150 460 4.600

20 Interventions for O u t o f School Children

20.1 DifTercnt Interventions for Out o f School Children Child 0.00845 1500 12.675 1200 10.140 900 7.605 600 5,070 4200 35.490

21 Com m unity M obilisation

21.1 Mobilisation Activities at Village Level school 0.01 1536 15.360 1597 15.970 0.000 0.000 3133 31.330

21.2 Doveloping Awamess Material Lumpsum 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 , 0.200 4 0.800

21.3 Panchayat Library / Reeding Room Panchayat 0.02 329 6.580 329 6.580 329 6.580 329 6.580 1316 26.320

G rand Total 1420.959 2136.823 2481.925 2654.241 8693.948

Total o f C ivil work 408.400 782.550 795.200 896.060 2882.210

%  o f Civil works 28.74 36.62 32.04 33.76 33.15

Total o f Management 30.260 35.712 45.444 45.444 156.860

%  o f Management 2.13 1.67 1.83 1.71 1.80
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I.l Honorarium ot'Acklitional Para Teachcr

1st Year Number 0.18 0 0.000 0 0,000 0 0.000

llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0,000

lllrd Year Number 0.228 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

2 Education Gaurantce Scheme (EGS)

2.1 No. o f Children in Primary School Child 0.00845 46902 396.322 0,000 46902 396,322

3 IJpgradation Primary School to Upper Primary School

3.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New UPS 0.5 82 41.000 0,000 82 41.000

3.2 Salary o f Head Master in 1st year Number 0.9 82 73.800 0 0.000 82 73.800

Salary o f Head Master in Next year Number 1,2 38 45.600 120 144,000 158 189,600

3.3 Salary o f Teacher in 1st Year  ̂ Number 0.63 82 51,660 0 0,000 82 51,660

Salary o f Teacher in Next Year Number 0.84 76 63,840 278 233.520 354 297,360

4 Class Room

4.2 Additional Class Room in UPS Room 1.2 80 96,000 0,000 80 96.000

4.3 HM Room in UPS Room 0.5 0 0,000 0,000 0 0,000

5 Free Text Book

5.1 Free Text Book for UPS SC/ST Boys -Child 0.001 15000 15.000 0.000 15000 15,000

6 C ivil W ork

6.1 Construction o f School Building (Two Rooms) r Number 2.56 10 25.600 0.000 10 25,600

6.2 Construction o f School Building (Three Rooms) ^ Number 3.6 38 136.800 0.000 38 136.800

6.3 Toilets Number 0.1 100 10.000 0.000 100 10.000

6.4 Handpump/ Water Harvesting ^ Number 0.5 100 50.000 0.000 100 50,000

6.5 PlIED Connections Number _ . Q A  .. 0 0.000 0.000 0 0,000

6.6 - Ramps Number 0.2 20 4.000 0.000 20 4.000

6.7 Construction o f BRC Number 6 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.8 Construction o f CRC Number 2 0 0.000 0,000 0 0.000

6.9 Boundary Wall Lumpsum 50 1 50.000 0,000 1 50.000

6.10 Minor Repairs (per classrooms ) Number 0.125 10 1.250 0,000 10 1.250

6.11 Major Repairs (per classrooms Number 0.25 39 9,750 0,000 39 9.750

6.11 Provision o f Play Elements to School Number 0.25 100 25.000 0.000 100 25.000

7 M alntinance &  Repairs

7.1 Primary School Number 0.05 1089 54.450 0.000 1089 54.450

7.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.05 447 22.350 0.000 447 22,350

8 Upgradation o f EGS/AS to Prim ary School

8.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New PS 0.1 61 6.100 0.000 61 6.100

8.2 Teacher Salary in 1st Year Number 0.63 61 38,430 61 38.430 122 76.860

Teacher Salary in next Year Number 0.84 0 0,000 61 51.240 61 51.240

8.3 Honorarium o f Para Teacher

8.3.1 1st Year Number 0.18 61 8.235 0 0,000 61 8,235

8.3.2 llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0.000 61 12,444 61 12,444

8.3.3 lllrd Year Number 0.228 0 0,000 0 0.000 0 0.000

8.3.4 IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0,000 0.000 0 0,000

10 School G rant

10.1 Primary School Number 0.02 1089 0,000 0 0,000 1089 0,000

10.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.02 447 8,940 0 (),()(){) 447 8.940

11 Tcachcrs G rant

11.1 Teachers in Primary School Number 0.005 3348 0.000 183 3531 0.000

11.3 Teachers in Upper Primary School Number 0.005 4223 21.115 398 1.990 4621 23,105

12 Teachers Training

12.1 Teachers in PS & New PS (20 days) Number 0.014 3287 0.000 122 3409 0,000

12.2 Teachers in UPS & New UPS (20 days) Number 0.014 4223 0,000 398 5.572 4621 5.572
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12,3 Rt'l'rcshcr ( .  ouisc I'ur IJmrancl Teachers (60 (.lays) Number 0.042 0 0.000 D . D O O 0 O . d O O

12.4 Traiiiini! Ibr 1‘iesh Teachers (30 days) Number 0.021 01 1.281 01 I.2S1 122 2.502

14 Training for Conim iinitv Leaders

14.1 Training o f SMC Membars (2 days) Number 0.0006 3576 2.146 0 0.000 3576 2.146

15 Provision for Disabled Children 0 0.000 0 0.000

15.1 Disabled Children Number 0.012 502 6.024 o.ooo 502 0.024

16 Research, Kvaihiation, Supervision & iMonitorinu

16.1 Primary School Number 0.014 1089 15.246 0 0.000 1089 15.246

16.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.014 447 0.000 0 0.000 447 0.000

17 Management Cost

17.1 District Project Office 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.1 Salary o f District Project Coordinator (1) Number 2.4 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.2 Salaries o f Asstt. Project Coordinator (4) Number 2.04 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.3 Programme Asstt. (3) Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.4 Salary o f Asstt. Enng. (1) Number 1.8 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.5 Salary o f AA O  (1) Number 1.68 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.6 Salary o f M IS Incharge (1) Number 1.2 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.7 Salary o f U D C ( l) Number 0.84 1 0.840 0,000 I 0.840

17.1.8 Salary o fL D C ( l) Number 0.6 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.9 Computer Operators on Contract (4) Number 0.48 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.10 Peon on Contract (3) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.11 Watchmen (1) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.12 Hire o f Vehicles (2) Number 1.5 2 3.000 0.000 2 3.000

17.1.13 Equipment Lumpsum 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 1 1.500

17.1.14 Hire o f Computers with Operator (5) Number 0.84 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1,15 Furniture Lumpsum 1 1 1.000 0.000 1 1.000

17.1.16 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 2 1 5.000 0.000 1 5.000

17.2 Strengthening of DEEO Office
17.2.1 Hire o f Vehicle (1) Number 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 1 1.500
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17.2.2 lA|uipiirem I.Linipsum l.l 1 1.1UO 1 1.100
17.2.3 iliic  orCompuicr w iili Operator (1) Number 0.84 1 0.S40 0.()()(> 1 (J.840

17.2.4 Reccuring Cxpanditure Lumpsum 0.2 1 0,200 0.000 1 0.200

17.3 HHCr Office
17.3.1 Salary ofHRCT Number 1.96 0 0.000 ().()()() 0 0.000

17.3.2 Salary o f Resource l^erson/APO Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 1) (I.OOO
17.3.3 Salary o f Junior Enng. Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.3.4 Salary o f Accountant/ Junior Accountant Number 1.08 8 8.640 0.000 8 8.640

17..3.5 Salary o f LDC (1) Number 0.6 8 4.800 0 0.000 8 4.800

17.3.6 Computer Operator on Contract (1) Number 0.48 8 3.840 0 0.000 8 3.840

17.3.7 Peon on Contract (1) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000

17.4 Strengthening of BEEO Office
17.4.1 Equipment Lumpsum 0.85 8 6.800 0.000 8 6.800

17.4.2 Vehicle Allowance Number 0.12 8 0.960 0.000 8 0.960

17.4.3 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.1 8 0.800 0.000 8 0.800

! 7.4.5 Hire o f Computer with Operator (1) Number 0.84 8 6.720 0.000 8 6.720

17.5 CRCF Office

17.5.1 Salary o f CRCF Number 1.2 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

18 Innovation Districts 50 1 50.000 0.000 1 50.000

19 19.1 Block Resource Center

19.1.1 Furniture Lumpsum 1 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.1.2 Contingency Lumpsum 0.125 8 1.000 0.000 8 1.000

19.1.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.06 8 0.480 0.000 8 0.480

19.1.4 TLM Grant Number 0.05 8 0.400 0.000 8 0.400

19.2 Cluster Resource Center

19.2.1 Furniture Lumpsum 0.1 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.2.2 Contingency Lumpsum 0.025 115 2.875 0.000 115 2,875

19.2.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.024 115 2.760 0.000 115 2.760

19.2.4 TLM Grant Number 0.01 115 1.150 0.000 115 1,150

20 Interventions for O u t of School Children

20.1 Different Interventions for Out o f School Children Child 0.00845 1500 12.675 0.000 1500 12.675

21 Com m unity  M obilisation

21.1 Mobilisation Activities at Village Level school 0.01 1536 15.360 0 0.000 1536 15.360

21.2 Doveloping Awamess Material Lumpsum 0.2 I 0.200 0.000 1 0.200

21.3 Panchayat Library / Reeding Room panchayat 0.02 329 6.580 0.000 329 6.580

G rand Total 1420.959 488.477 1909.436

Total o f Civil work 408.400 0.000 408.400

% o f Civil works 28.74 0.00 .21.39

Total o f Management 30.260 0.000 30.260

%  of Management 2.13 0,00 1.58


